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sdalal@sfwater.org (sdalal@sfwater.org); susannah@votesolar.org 
(susannah@votesolar.org); terry.clapham@energycenter.org 
(terry.clapham@energycenter.org); sbirmingham@seia.org 
(sbirmingham@seia.org); timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org 
(timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org); Mutialu, Rajan 
(rajan.mutialu@cpuc.ca.gov); michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com 
(michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com); markw@corchurch.org (markw@corchurch.org); 
St. Marie, Stephen (Stephen.St.Marie@cpuc.ca.gov); rogerl47@aol.com 
(rogerl47@aol.com); sswaroop@marinenergy.com (sswaroop@marinenergy.com); 
stephengeorge@fscgroup.com (stephengeorge@fscgroup.com)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: FW: R1206013 Phase 2 Protests/Responses

I am resending this because apparently it did not go to the entire service list the first time.

"McKinney, Jeanne" <ieanne,mckinney@cpuc,ca,qov>
"1040@pacbeH.net" <1040@pacbeil,net>, "ATrowbridqe@DayCarterMurphy.com" <ATrowbridqe@DayCarterMurphy.com>, 

"Anne@AHianceForSolarChoice.com" <Anne@AHianceForSoiarChoice.com>, "SCraqq@GoodinMacbride.com" <BCraqq@GoodinMacbride,com>, 
"Bob,Dodds@libertv-enerqy,com" <Bob,Dodds@iibertv-enerqy,com>, "C4bo@pqe.com" <C4bo@pqe,com>, "CJW5@pqe,com"
<CJW5@pqe.com>, "CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com" <CManzuk@SempraUtilities,com>, "CentraiFiies@SempraUtilities.com"
<CentraiFiles@SempraUtiiities.com>, "Diane.Fellman@nrqenerqy.com" <Diane.FeHman@nrgenerqv,com>, "ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com" 
<ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com>, "Ekeliy@MarinEnergy.com" <Ekellv@MarinEnergy.com>, "Enc@CoaiitionofEnerqyUsers.org" 
<Eric@CoalitionofEnerqyUsers-orq>, "Faith.MabuhavAliiance@qmail.com" <Faith.MabuhavAlliance@gmail.com>, "Gregory,Reiss@mip.com" 
<Greqory,Reiss@mlp,com>, "JWaen@MarinEnerqy.com" <JWaen@MarinEnerqv,com>, "JYork@SempraUtiiities.com" 
<JYork@SempraUtilities,com>, "Joelle,Steward@PacifiCorp,com" <Joelle,Steward@PacifiCorp,com>, "Lynn.Marshaii@Enerqy.Ca.Gov"
<Lvnn.Marshall@Energv.Ca.Gov>, "Morgan,Lee@UTSanDiego.com" <Morgan.Lee@ UHrSanDiego.com>, "Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov" 
<Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.qov>, "RL@ESLAWFIRM.COM" <RL@ESLAWFIRM.COM>, "Rachel@iarqescaiesolar.org" <Rachel@Jarqescalesolar.orq>. 
"RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com" <ReqRelCPUCCases@pqe.com>, "Kamins, Sara M." <sara.kamins@cpuc,ca,qov>, "SRH1@pqe.com" 
<SRH1@pqe.com>, "SRahon@SempraUtiiities.com" <SRahGn@SempraUtilities.com>, "TBriii@SempraUtiiities.com"
<TBrili@SempraUtiiities.com>, "TLindi@kfwiaw.com" <TLindi@kfwiaw.com>, "TMcRae@svlq.org" <TMcRae@svlq.orq>,
"VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com" <VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt,corn>, "WWriqht@SunrunHome.com" <WWright@SunrunHome,com>, "Baker, Amy C." 
<amy,baker@cpuc.ca,qov>, "abb@esiawfirm.com" <abb@eslawfirm.com>, "acampbeii@sentient-enerqy.com" <acampbeli@sentient-enerqy.com>, 
"adam@sullivansoiarpower.com" <adam@sullivansolarpower.com>, "ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com" <ahmad,faruqui@brattle,com>, 
"alewis@naacoalition,org" <aiewis@naacoalition.orq>, "ailenmcw@comcast.net" <allenmcw@comcast,net>, "andykatz@sonic.net"
<andykatz@ sonic, net>, "O'Donnell, Arthur J." <Arthur.O'Donnell@cpuc.ca.gov>, "aschwartz@soiarcity.com" <asohwartz@solarcitv.com>, "Tran,
Ava N." <ava,tran@cpuc,ca,qov>, "b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org" <b.bordine@d-e-c-a,orq>, "barbara@barkovichandyap.com"
<barba ra@barkovichandvap.com>, "belinda.delacruz@edisonintl.com" <belinda.delacruz@edisonintl.com>, "bill@ibsefierqy.com"
<bill@ ibsenerqy.com>, "Benjamin, Robert" <robert.beniamin@cpuc,ca,qov>, "bkc7@pge.com" <bkc7@pqe,com>, "biaisinq@brauniegai.com" 
<blaisinq@braunleqal.com>, "brad@calseia.org" <brad@calseia,orq>, "brian,theaker@nrqenerqv.com" <brian,theaker@nrqenergy,com>, "Khoury, 
Dexter" <dexter.khoury@cpuc.ca.gov>, "carlierfrancois@vahoo.fr" <cariierfrancois@yahoo,fr>, "case.admin@sce.com" <case,admin@sce.com>, 
"cassandra,sweet@dowiones.com" <cassandra,sweet@dowiones.com>, "cathie,alien@)pacificorp,com" <cathie,aiien@pacificorp,com>,
"cathy,zhanq@soundofhope.orq" <cathv,zhanq@soundofhope,org>, "cbarry@iwpnews,com" <cbarrv@iwpnews,com>, "cbk@eslawfirm.com" 
<cbk@eslawfirm.com>, "cem@newsdata.com" <cem@newsdata,com>, "cfanq@semprautilities.com" <cfanq@semprautiiities.com>,
"charlie,buck@enerqycenter,orq" <charlie.buck@energycenter.org>, "chris kinq@siemens.com" <chris king@siemens.com>, 
"cpuc@iibertvutilities.com" <cpuc@libertyutilities,com>, "Villarreal, Christopher" <christopher,villarreal@cpuc.ca.gov>, "Danforth, Christopher" 
<christopher.danforth@cpuc.ca.gov>, "dan,delurev@,drsqcoalition,org" <dan,delurev@drsqcoalition,org>, "danieiie@ceert,orq" 
<danielle@ceert.orq>, "david@ceert.org" <david@ceert.orq>, "dchia@solarcitv.com" <dchia@solarcitv,com>, "dhiiia@consumercai.org" 
<dhilia@consumercai,orq>, "dmarcus2@sbcqlobal.net" <dmarcus2@sbcqiobal,net>, "dougiass@enerqvattorney.com"
<dougiass@energvattornev,com>, "Singh, Devla" <devla,sinqh@cpuc.ca,qov>, "Wilis, Dan" <Pan.Wiliis@cpuc,ca,qov>, "dwoolev@kfwiaw.com" 
<dwooley@kfwiaw,com>, "dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com" <dwtcpucdockets@dwt,com>, "ed@temix.com" <ed@temix,com>, "ek@a-kiaw.com" <ek@a- 
kiaw,com>.

From:
To:

Cc: ALJ Docket Office <ALJ Docket Office@cpuc,ca,qov>, ALJ Central Files Staff <ACF@cpuc,ca,qov>

Date: 12/19/2013 02:10 PM

Subject: R1206013 Phase 2 Protests/Responses
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received the following procedural question and thought the answer might be useful to other parties:

is it okay to submit a single protest to ail 3 utility rate filings instead of 3 separate protests. Many of the
issues are the same for aii three utilities.

The answer is yes, it is OK to fife a single protest for aii 3 separate protests.

Protests (and responses) are due Monday December 23, 2013,

o

Administrative Law Judge
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102M723

imo@cpoc.ca.gov
(415) 703-2550
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